

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CA No.155/2024

Neha Vs. Naresh

02.12.2024

Present:- Sh. Vikas Sharma proxy counsel for Sh. Sobhik
Tanwar, learned counsel for appellant has appeared
through VC
Respondent in person with Sh. Rajesh Gulait and
Sh. Rohit Verma, learned counsels
Proxy counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment
as main counsel has not come due to death in his family.

List the matter for arguments on 03.02.2025.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 02.12.2024