

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

**CA No.155/2024**

**Neha Vs. Naresh**

**04.04.2025**

Present:- Sh. Sobhik Tanwar, learned counsel for appellant  
has appeared through VC  
Respondent in person with Sh. Rohit Verma, learned  
counsel

Arguments heard.

**Let trial court record be summoned and list the  
matter for orders on 16.05.2025.**

**(MADHU JAIN)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 04.04.2025