

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

**CA No.155/2024**

**Neha Vs. Naresh**

**16.05.2025**

Present:- Sh. Shobhik Tanwar, learned counsel for the  
appellant has appeared through VC  
Respondent in person  
Trial court record has been received.  
Arguments were heard by learned Predecessor who  
has been transferred.

**List the matter for arguments on 06.08.2025.**

**(SHAIL JAIN)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 16.05.2025