

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CA No.155/2024

Neha Vs. Naresh

06.08.2025

File is put up before the undersigned pursuant to office order No.Judl./F.15/South/Saket/2025/14619-14631 dated 09.05.2025 as learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, Saket has been elevated to Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present : Sh. Sobhik Tanwar, learned counsel for appellant has appeared through VC

Respondent in person with Sh. Rajesh Gulati, Sh. Swami Nath, Sh. Vaibhav and Ms. Nisha, learned counsels

Put up for arguments on 16.10.2025.

(AJAY GARG)

Link Judicial Officer / ASJ (FTC) (POCSO),
South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi / 06.08.2025