

CA No.155/2024
Neha Vs. Naresh

16.10.2025

Present:- Appellant / complainant is absent.

Mr. Sobhik Tanwar, Counsel for the appellant /
complainant (through VC).

Respondent in person.

Ms. Urmilla Negi and Ms. Pamilla Negi, proxy
counsel for Mr. Rajesh Gulati, counsel for the
respondent.

1. The TCR has been requisitioned and has been put up.
2. The counsel for the appellant / complainant has requested for her exemption for today.
3. It is jointly submitted by counsel for both the sides that the parties are still open for discussing regarding the settlement.
4. Considered.
5. **Matter be listed for appearance of both the sides along with their respective counsel for exploring the possibility of settlement in the alternative for consideration of the appeal on 09.12.2025.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 16.10.2025(a)