

CNR No.DLST01-003632-2024
CA NO.155/2024
Neha Vs. Naresh

12.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Shobit Tanwar, Advocate vial video conferencing submits that he is Counsel for the appellant.

Vakalatnama at page 26 of paper book of the appeal finds mention that appellant Neha has appointed Sh. Ankur Sharma, Advocate as her Counsel and none else, as mentioned in the body of Vakalatnama, have been appointed.

Respondent with Sh. Rajesh Gulati, Ld. Counsel.

Heard. Perused.

It is submitted by Sh. Shobit Tanwar, Advocate that during the course of day today he will deposit the receipt of earlier imposed cost and within two days, he will file fresh appropriate Vakalatnama of appellant.

Trial Court record be sent back and be requisitioned again two days prior to next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on 02.03.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (*ab*)